

21-1407 ORIGINAL

No. 21-

IN THE

Supreme Court of the United States

FILED
FEB 19 2022
OFFICE OF THE CLERK
SUPREME COURT, U.S.

Symon Mandawala.,

Petitioner,

v.

TENET et al.,

Respondents.

On Petition for a Writ of Certiorari to
the U.S Fifth Circuit Court of Appeals

PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI

Symon Mandawala
P.O. Box 5512
San Antoni, TX 78201
(206) 631-5636

Petitioner Pro-se

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Pages
CORPORATE DISCLOUSER	i
PARTIES	i
TABLE OF CONTENTS.....	ii
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	v
OPINIONS BELOW	1
JURISDICTION	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	1
REASONS FOR GRANTING THE PETITION	1
 I. The 5 TH Circuit Court by Saying Conspiracy To influencing a state judge to hold hearing of unserved out of time motion to dismiss is a normal job for private lawyer and non state actors to be not liable for section 1983 conflict with this court's Precedent in Dennis V. Sparks et al, 100 S. Ct____(1980) #79-1186 And its own Precenednt of Dussouy v. Gulf Coast Investment Corp 660 F.2d 594, 603 (5th Cir. 1981) Holding That Private Attorney enganged in conspirance involves Fraudulant or Crime is liable to claims of section 1985(3)	15
 II. In Light of 28 U.S.C. 1654 and 1915 (d) a U.S. judge who is a leader of the church that its institution is being sued can preside its case. In reaction to the suggestion of moving the case to a neutral venue, prohibit the plaintiff from contacting the court. Immediately without consulting or requesting the party appointing an attorney to police party's court filings is not enough to sign of conflict of interest and violate the party's Sixth Amendment Right.....	17
 A . The District Court Ordered (App. <i>infra</i> 49a) Petitioner Not Use The Anything In Original Complaint when he makes amendments of Pleadings, But The District Court (App. <i>Infra</i> 32a) And 5 th Circuit Affirmed By Reference Pleadings And Material In Original Complaint To Strike, Dismissing Claims	20

III. The 5 TH Circuit Court is spriting itself from other circuit and This court on Parental corporation need separate service of process when original complaint served direct to senior officer at ubsidiary Pursing to Federal Rules Of Procedures 4 (H)(1)(B) and 15. Tenet Improperly dismissed under 'Mistake of Proper party Identity' in light of Krupski v. Costa Crociere 130 S. Ct ____ (2010).....	22
a) Wheather Defendant Rule 12(b) motion to dismiss amended complaint tolls/stays time for responsive pleading or replaces it.....	24
CONCLUSION	26
APPENDIX A, Court of Appeals Decision	1a
APPENDIX B, Order Denying Rehearing.....	19a
APPENDIX C, District Court Decision.....	20a
APPENDIX C-1, Dist Crt Order- prohibit Petitioner from referencing pleading used by district court to strike the claims	40a
APPENDIX E, Dist Crt Order prohibiting petitioner From contacting the court and court appoint attorney for petitioner.....	51a
APPENDIX E-1, Advisory to the district court that petitioner is suggesting to move the case to nuetral venue.....	54a
APPENDIX F-1, Out of time Baptist state motion to dismiss that was served after the state case was dismissed already	61a
APPENDIX F-2, School president's swon statement to support served to petioner after the case dismissed	67a
APPENDIX F-3, Exhibit envelop used to serve the process of F-1 and F-2	69a
APPENDIX F-4, USPS tracking F-3	70a
APPENDIX F-5, School President letter prior and contradicting F-2.....	72a

APPENDIX F-6, Notice of hearing for out of time motion to dismiss.....	74a
APPENDIX F-7, State judge Gonzalez notes of ex-partly changing the scheduled hearing with unserved Baptist out of time motion to dismiss,	75a
APPENDIX G, Tx State Dist Crt Dkt sheet.....	76a
APPENDIX G-1, StateDist Crt local Rules.....	79a
APPENDIX H, Baptist School course sheet showing topic that are mandate and that are student elective.....	81a
APPENDIX H-1, Copy of the Email from instructor Mrs Jackso to Ms moorman program coodinator.....	84a
APPENDIX I, Copy of Email from instructor Mrs Frominos to Ms Moorman.....	85a
APPENDIX J, Schools advisment note giving conflict reason why petitioner failed from J-1.....	86a
APPENDIX J-1 Copy of Email from program Coodinator stating a conflict reasoning to J on why petitioner was moved from Missiontrail hospital,	88a
APPENDIX J-2, Reducted Academic report showing patient complaint recived by the hospital	89a
APPENDIX K, internet website showing Tenet owns the hospitals including where the complaint was recieved	90a
APPENDIX L, Internet website showing Tenet is a parental corparation for Baptist School.....	91a
APPENDIX M, Internat website of school showing when it was acquared by Tenet.....	92a
APPENDIX N, Previous student's comment regarding Mrs Frominos treatment towards non white student.....	93a

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases	
<i>Bentley v. Bunton</i> ,	
94 S.W.3d 561 (Tex 2002).	25
<i>Branch v. Cole, supra</i> ,	
686 F.2d at 266 (5th Cir. 1982)	18
<i>Chilivis v. SEC</i> ,	
673 F.2d 1205, 1209 (11 th cir. 1982)	24
<i>Drone v. Hutto</i> ,	
565 F.2d 543, 544 (8th Cir. 1977)	24
<i>Dennis v. Sparks et al</i> ,	
100 S. Ct..... (1980)	Passism
<i>Dussouy v. Gulf Coast Investment Corp.</i> ,	
660 F.2d 594, 603 (5th Cir. 1981)	Passism
<i>Hanraty v Ostertag</i> ,	
470 F.2d 1096 (10th Cir. 1973)	24
<i>Krupski v. Costa Crociere</i> ,	
130 S. Ct. 2485 (2010)	Passism
<i>Knignton v. Watkins</i> ,	
616 F.2d 795, 799 (5th Cir. 1980)	19
<i>Maclin v. Freake, supra</i> ,	
650 F.2d at 888(7 th Cir. 1981)	19
<i>Main v. Royall</i> ,	
348 S.W.3d 318, 390 (Tex. App-Dallas 2011,	25
<i>Manning v. Lockhart</i> ,	
623 F.2d 536 540 (8th Cir. 1980)	19
<i>Microsoft Corp. V. Baker</i> ,	
582 U.S. 457 (2017)	11,15
<i>Peterson v. Nadler</i> ,	
452 F.2d 754 (5th Cir. 1971)	19
<i>Republic of Ecuador v. Chevron Corporation</i> ,	
<i>Texaco Petroleum</i> ,	
638 F.3d 384 (2 nd Cir 2011)	23
<i>Shields v. Jackson</i> ,	
570 F.2d 284, 285-86 (8th Cir. 1978)	19
<i>United States v. Brown</i> ,	
539 F.2d 467, 469 (5th Cir. 1976)), <i>cert. denied</i> ,	

502 U.S. 888, 112 S.Ct. 247, 116 L.Ed.2d 202 (1991)	^{vi} 20
<i>United States v. Wade,</i> 931 F.2d 300, 304 (5th Cir.1991)	20
<i>White v. Walsh,</i> 649 F.2d 560, 563 (8th Cir. 1981)	18

The U.S. Constitution Authority

First's Amendment-

Academic Freedom of speach	8
Sixth Amendment	13
14 th Amendment -Equal Protection	15
14 th Amendment -Due Process	15

Federal Statute:

42 U.S.C 1983	Passism
42 U.S.C 1985(2)	Passism
42 U.S.C 1985(3)	Passism
28 U.S.C 1654	20
28 U.S.C 1915	18

Rules and Regulations

Fed.R.Cv.P 4(H)(1)(b)	15
Fed.R.Cv.P 8	13
Fed.R.Cv.P 12(b)	13
Fed.R.Cv.P 12(g)	24
Fed.R.Cv.P 15	24
